submission/acceptance of bid.  

5. Bid validity: The bids must be valid for a period of Sixty (60) days from the date of 
opening of bids. 

6. Earnest Money Deposit: Along with the bid, the bidder shall submit a Bank 
Guarantee (as per Annexure-B) amounting to INR 16,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Sixteen 

Lakh only). Exemption from submitting EMD as well as its forfeiture in case of default will 
apply as per GFR. EMD could be in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed 
Deposit Receipt,  Banker’s Cheque or Bank Guarantee. The EMD must remain valid for a

[...]

responsible to compensate for any expense or losses which might have been incurred by 
the Tenderer in the preparation and submittal of his Tender/bid. 

1.3 Earnest Money Deposit 

1.3.1  The bidder shall submit a Demand Draft or Banker's Cheque or Bank 
 Guarantee (as per attached format) amounting to INR 16,00,000/- (Indian 

Sixteen lakh only). 

1.3.2  EMD could be in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed 
 Deposit Receipt, Banker’s Cheque or Bank Guarantee in the name of High 
 Commission of India, 36-38 Galle Road, Colombo 

1.4 Lump Sum Fixed Price Tender - This is a LUMPSUM FIXED PRICE TENDER with